
Altec Industries Inc 
Zak Hilliard
Market Manager
Co #:+1 205-991-7733  Mo #:540-589-5823
zak.hilliard@altec.com

Astec Industries, Inc. 
Eric (Raymond) Baker
VP and GM of ASTEC Digital
Dir #:423-265-0600  Mo #:423-785-7184 (cell)
ebaker@astecindustries.com

Barko Hydraulics LLC 
(Pettibone/Traverse Lift, LLC)
Kevin Lee
Vice President Sales and Marketing
Dir #:+1 715-919-8994  
klee@barko.com

Brillion Farm Equipment 
(Landoll Company, LLC)
Jamie Meier
Sales Manager
Dir #:785-562-4626  
jamie.meier@landoll.com

Caterpillar Inc 
Melissa Cline
Marketing Services Supervisor
Dir #:+1 309-494-1836  
cline_melissa_e@cat.com

Altec Industries Inc
Andy Price
Dir #:(704) 477-1926  
andy.price@altec.com

Astec Industries, Inc.
Michael Spreadbury
Director of Marketing & Publications
Dir #:541-607-7911  Mo #:541-255-6376
mspreadbury@astecindustries.com

Bell Equipment North America, Inc
Robin Pett
Product / Sales Manager 
Dir #:854 855 7519  Mo #:912-667-0066
robin.pett@bellequipment.com

Caterpillar Global Mining
(Caterpillar Inc)
Carlos Aguilar
Market Intelligence Manager
Dir #:414-768-5035  Mo #:214-507-8654

Caterpillar Inc
Erin Guajardo
IT Analyst
Dir #:+1 309-578-2023  Mo #:+1 262-818-6919
mcclure_erin_s@cat.com

Roster(s): Forestry, Earthmoving, & Excavator Statistics Committee

Chair Susan Dean, Takeuchi

Vice Chair Kate Boyd, Volvo Construction Equipment North America LLC

SEC Representative Marcus Yang , SANY America
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Caterpillar Inc 
Jessica Stewart
Business Process Specialist
Dir #:+1 309-675-4942  
stewart_jessica_l@cat.com

CNH Industrial America LLC 
James Shanholtzer
Sr. Manager Commercial Operations
Dir #:+1 262-636-6634  
james.shanholtzer@cnhind.com

Deere & Company 
Michael (Mike) Porter
Market Information Catalyst
Dir #:+1 309-765-4134  Mo #:309-732-6484
portermichaelh@johndeere.com

Ditch Witch 
(Toro Company (The))
Ed McCombs
Sr. Manager, Business Intelligence 
Dir #:+1 580-572-2772  Mo #:+1 580-370-6217
emccombs@ditchwitch.com

Doosan Bobcat North America 
Matthew Kettner
Director, Product Management Loaders
Dir #:+1 701-476-4262  
matthew.kettner@doosan.com

Gradall Industries, LLC 
(Alamo Group Inc)
Michael Norman
Director Sales and Marketing
Dir #:3303398428  Mo #:3302043172
mtnorman@gradall.com

CNH Industrial America LLC
Rachel Martinezdelacotera
Comm Serv-NAFTA
Dir #:262-636-6327  
rachel.martinezdelacotera@cnhind.com

Continental Biomass Industries Inc
(Terex Corporation)
Linda Fay
Sales Coordinator
Dir #:603-257-1212  
info@cbi-inc.com

DEVELON
Jason Ree
Business Intel. Data Specialist
Dir #:+1 470-266-5048  
jason.ree@hd.com

Doosan Bobcat North America
Sheree Fletcher
SIOP Analyst
Dir #:+1 701-241-8730  
sheree.fletcher@doosan.com

EPIROC
Clint Byington
Global Account Manager
Dir #:844-437-4762  
clint.byington@epiroc.com

Guangxi LiuGong Machinery Co., Ltd.
Lily Qin
Strategic Specialist
Dir #:8618877235431   
qinll@liugong.com
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Guangxi LiuGong Machinery Co., Ltd. 
Yuxiang (Jenny) Zhang
Project Engineer
Dir #:+86 772 3889097  Mo #:+86 13558328707
zhangyuxiang@liugong.com

Hitachi Construction Machinery  Americas 
Anfernee  Simpson
Marketing
Dir #:+1 404-760-2500  
asimpson@hitachicm.us

John Deere Construction & Forestry Division 
(Deere & Company)
Jessica Peters (R) (BR)
Manager, Global Marketing Analytics
Co #:309-765-4645  
petersjessicaa@johndeere.com

Kobelco Construction Machinery USA 
Tianna Tevez
Front Desk Admin
Dir #:281-888-8430 x100  
tianna.tevez@kobelco.com

Komatsu America Corp. 
Glenn Zetek
Director Market Research & Business Planning
Dir #:847-437-4275  
gzetek@komatsuna.com

Kubota Tractor Corporation 
(Kubota North America Corporation)
Calinda Lucas
Sr. Data Analyst
Dir #:817-756-1171  
Calinda.lucas@kubota.com

HD Hyundai Construction Equipment North America
Ga Young Eom
Sr. Marketing Rep
Dir #:678-823-7805  
gayoung.eom@hyundaiamericas.com

JCB Inc
Patrick Crowley
Business Data Intelligence Manager 
Dir #:+1 912-508-2715  
patrick.crowley@jcb.com

Kobelco Construction Machinery USA
Holly Rink
Business Manager
Dir #:281-888-8430 x117  Mo #:281-782-3366
holly.rink@kobelco.com

Komatsu America Corp.
Michael (Mike) Adams
Manager Marketing Information & Industry Research
Dir #:847-437-4278  
madams@komatsuna.com

Kubota North America Corporation
Rima Idir
Sales Operations Manager
Dir #:+1 817-756-1171  Mo #:(682) 220-3723
rima.idir@kubota.com

LiuGong North America
(Guangxi LiuGong Machinery Co., Ltd.)
Jim Joy
Product Manager, Excavators & Compact Products
Co #:+1 281-579-8882  Mo #:+1 346-213-6289 ext _____
jjoy@liugongna.com
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Liebherr 
Allen Petry
National Account Manager
Dir #:757 928 8718  
allen.petry@liebherr.com

Liebherr 
Claudia Scott
Executive Assistant
Dir #:757-928-8732  
claudia.scott@liebherr.com

Manitou Equipment America LLC 
Sandra Philippe
Head of Market Study
Dir #:+33 2 40 09 22 55  
s.philippe@manitou-group.com

Mecalac France S.A.S. 
Geoffrey Andrews
Regional Sales Rep
Dir #:011 33 4 50 64 01 63  
gandrews@mecalac.com

Industry Consultant 
(Alamo Group Inc)
Michelle Mumy
Reporter
Dir #:+1 989-866-2381 ext 1424  

Pettibone/Traverse Lift, LLC 
Sandra Lytikainen
Dealer Development Manager
Dir #:+1 906-353-4820  
sandral@gopettibone.com

Manitou Equipment America LLC
Becky Scott
Product & Market Analyst
Dir #:262-338-7538  
b.scott@manitou-group.com

Mecalac France S.A.S.
Sarah Brixi
Marketing Manager
Dir #:+1 508-921-3076  Mo #:774-256-1662
sbrixi@mecalac.com

Pettibone/Traverse Lift, LLC
Mitch Fedie
Marketing Manger
Dir #:+1 906-201-0024  
mfedie@gopettibone.com

Rotochopper Inc
Andy Bulson
Sales Manager
Dir #:320-548-3586  
abulson@rotochopper.com

Sandvik Mining and Construction USA, LLC
Wes Vietmeier
Area Manager
Dir #:800-752-7533  
wes.vietmeier@sandvik.com

SANY America
Ludan Wang
Dir #:86-186-1635-0446  
wangld3@sany.com.cn
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Rotochopper Inc 
NICOLE (Nicole) KLEIN
Marketing Manager
Dir #:3205483586  
nklein@rotochopper.com

Sandvik Mining and Construction USA, LLC 
Alex Willows
BUSINESS LINE MANAGER – LOAD AND HAUL - 
CANADA
Dir #:647-208-6560  
alex.willows@sandvik.com

SANY America 
Marcus Yang 
Statistics Contact
Co #:+1 678-251-2810  Mo #:86-15601621262__
yangyd6@sany.com.cn

Super Products LLC 
(Alamo Group Inc)
Becca Corrao
Director of Marketing
Dir #:+1 262-784-7100  
rcorrao@superproducts.com

Takeuchi 
Clay Eubanks
Director of Global Sales
Dir #:706-693-3601  
ceubanks@takeuchi-us.com

Terex Minerals Processing Systems-Crushing & 
Screens 
(Terex Corporation)
Amber Tilley
Sales Support Rep
Dir #:319-399-4707  
amber.tilley@terex.com

SANY Heavy Machinery Canada
(SANY America)
Haofan Wang
Strategic Research Staff
Dir #:(514) 627-5201  Mo #:+8613507319963
wanghf53@sany.com.cn

Takeuchi
Susan Dean
Director Business Technology
Dir #:706-693-3674  
susan.dean@takeuchi-us.com

Takeuchi
Joe Putman
Data Warehouse Architect
Dir #:+1 706-693-3660  
joe.putman@takeuchi-us.com

Tigercat Industries Inc
Jill Hopkins (R)
Sales Administrator
Dir #:+1 519-753-1539 ext 1288  
jhopkins@tigercat.com

Toro Company (The)
Chris Hannan
Marketing Director
Co #:+1 952-887-7220  
chris.hannan@toro.com

Vermeer Corporation
Kyle Gauley
Market and Business Insights Manager
Dir #:641-621-7321  
kgauley@vermeer.com
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Tigercat Industries Inc 
Melony Hornby (R) (BR)
Sales Administrator
Dir #:519-753-1539 x4369  
mhornby@tigercat.com

Vermeer Corporation 
Rose Chamra
Market Intelligence Specialist
Dir #:641-621-7239  
rchamra@vermeer.com

Vermeer Corporation 
Nate (Nathan) Huisman
Senior Data Analyst
Co #:641-628-3141  
nhuisman@vermeer.com

Volvo Construction Equipment North America LLC 
Kate Boyd
Market Analyst
Dir #:+1 336-662-4603  
kate.boyd@volvo.com

Wacker Neuson America Corporation 
Erin Brownlee (R) (BR)
Industry & Business Intelligence Analyst
Dir #:+1 262-257-4011  
erin.brownlee@wackerneuson.com

Weiler 
Jared Dunn
 
Co #:+1 641-828-6622  
jdunn@weilerforestry.com

Wacker Neuson America Corporation
Eric Armstrong (R)
Industry and Business Intelligence Analyst
Dir #:+1 262-257-4344  
eric.armstrong@wackerneuson.com

Wacker Neuson America Corporation
Justin Watermann
Business Intelligence & Process Improvement Manager
Dir #:+1 262-257-4480  Mo #:847-848-0992
justin.watermann@wackerneuson.com

Weiler
Phyllis Pearce
AEM Reporter
Dir #:706-443-7567  
ppearce@weilerforestry.com

XCMG North America Corporation
(Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group)
Spencer Lee
Manager of Marketing and Data Analytics
Dir #:+1 725-605-2777  Mo #:702-755-0162
spencer.lee@xcmgusa.com

XCMG North America Corporation
(Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group)
Ziyu (Lizzie) Zhao
Business Analyst
Dir #:+1 240-804-0037  
ziyuz@xcmgarc.com

Yanmar America Corporation
Taeko  Watson
Marketing
Dir #:+1 770-877-7786  
taeko_watson@yanmar.com
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XCMG North America Corporation 
(Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group)
Ian Antrim
Project Manager
Dir #:+1 725-605-2777  
iantrim@xcmgarc.com

XCMG North America Corporation 
(Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group)
Rashad Rasheed
Marketing Analyst
Dir #:437-247-8796  
rashadrasheed@xcmgca.com

Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group 
Shawn Patrick
Product Manager, Excavators
Co #:+86 516 87739286  Mo #:6303731132
shawnp@xcmgarc.com

Zoomlion Heavy Industry 
Jason Liu
 
Co #:+86 731 88923941  Mo #:+86 18692230915
Jason.ljc@zoomlion.com

Zoomlion Heavy Industry
Cici Wu
 
Dir #:+86 137550558557  
mioverseas@zoomlion.com

(R) = Reporter
(BR) = Backup Reporter
(PS) = Product Specialist
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